

SAN JUAN COUNTY COMMISSION

Kenneth Maryboy Willie Grayeyes Bruce Adams Mack McDonald Chairman Vice-Chair Commissioner Administrator

23 November 2020

U.S. Department of Commerce Office of Innovation and Entrepreneurship 1401 Constitution Avenue, NW Suite 71014 Washington, DC 20230

RE: Southeastern Utah Economic Development District SPRINT Grant Proposal

To Whom It May Concern:

San Juan County is a partner with the Southeastern Utah Economic Development District (SEUEDD). San Juan County supports the grant proposal that SEUEDD has submitted to the Office of Innovation and Entrepreneurship for review.

San Juan County is working with SEUEDD to foster and grow the entrepreneurial ecosystem in southeastern Utah. Projects for this growth include expanding fiber/broadband connectivity and access; resources for remote work; and projects to diversify the local economy.

Many partnerships in southeastern Utah, such as with SEUEDD, strive to develop stronger resources and services for new entrepreneurs. This grant proposal will be a springboard for creating and expanding such resources and opportunities throughout the region.

Please reach out to me should you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Kenneth Maryboy Chairman San Juan County Commission